
Home » GYMAX » GYMAX UY10001 Multi Game Table User Manual  

Contents
1  GYMAX UY10001 Multi Game
Table
2  Before You Start
3  PARTS LIST
4  ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
5  Contact Us
6  Documents / Resources

6.1  References

GYMAX UY10001 Multi Game Table

GYMAX UY10001 Multi Game Table User Manual

Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

https://manuals.plus/#content
https://manuals.plus/
https://manuals.plus/
https://manuals.plus/category/gymax
https://manuals.plus/gymax/uy10001-multi-game-table-manual.pdf
https://manuals.plus/#gymax_uy10001_multi_game_table
https://manuals.plus/#before_you_start
https://manuals.plus/#parts_list
https://manuals.plus/#assembly_instructions
https://manuals.plus/#contact_us
https://manuals.plus/#documents_resources
https://manuals.plus/#references


THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Please give us a chance to make it right and do better 

Contact our friendly customer service department for help first.

Replacements for missing or damaged parts will be shipped ASAP!

Before You Start

Please read all instructions carefully and keep it for future reference.

WARNING
Attention: The Product is not suitable for children under 3 years
Danger: Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product away from babies and children, otherwise
they may pose a choking hazard.

WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD-Small parts. Not for children under 3 years.

General Warnings



The product must be installed and used under the supervision of an adult.

Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.

Remove all packaging, separate and count all parts and hardware.

Please ensure that all parts are correctly installed, incorrect installation can lead to a danger.

We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled near the area in which they will be placed in use,

to avoid moving the product unnecessarily once assembled.

Ensure a secure surface during installation, and place the product always on a flat, steady and stable surface.

WARNING: Choking Hazard–Toy contains small balls and/or small parts. Not for children under 3 years.

IMPORTANT
Please Keep Your Instructions. Before attempting assembly, please read through this instruction book to
familiarize yourself with all the parts and assembly steps. We recommend that two adults assemble this game.
Please refer to the Parts List below and be sure that all parts have been included.

PARTS LIST





ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

We recommend that two adults work together to assemble this game.

1. Open the carton of your new table game near where you will play. Select a clear-level floor. This game requires

at least two adults to assemble the table.

2. Remove all the contents from inside the carton and verify that you have all listed parts as shown on the Parts

List. We suggest that you use the bottom carton as a clean flat working area to protect the game. Carefully cut

or tear the four carton corners so that the bottom is now your work area.

3. Attach one end Apron (#2) between the Side Aprons (#1) using two Washer Head Screws (#10) per Side. See

FIG.1.

4. NOTE: Leave connections loose – Do not tighten screws securely at this time.



5. Slide the Playfield (#3) with graphics facing down as shown in FIG 1. If the field does not slide smoothly, check

to be sure you have not over-tightened any screws or the Playfield is not caught by the slot.

6. Repeat the step to attach the other end Apron to the Side Aprons (#1).

7. Place two Support Braces (#4) on Playfield (#3) as shown in FIG.2. Attach them using two of Washer Head

screws (#10) per side. See FIG.2.

8. Attach the player rods (#14 – #16) into the side aprons as shown in FIG.3A.Attach the rubber bumper (#23) to

the player rod, followed by the players (#18 & #19) and another rubber bumper (#23). See FIG 3-1

9. Attach Players (#18 & #19) to the player rods using one 4x20TM(#11) and one Nut(12). See FIG 3-2

10. Attach Goal Boxes (#27) to End Aprons using four of Washer Head Screws (#9) per Goal Box. See FIG.4.

11. Put Hand Grips (#21) and End Caps (#22) on the player rods in order.

NOTE: To make the Handles easier to attach, spray a little window cleaner on the rod ends before installation

and tap on gently with a hammer. See FIG.5.

12. Attach Legs (#25 & #26) to the cabinet (#24) using four Bolts (#7) and four Washers(#8) per Leg. See FIG.6.

13. Attach the two End Leg Braces (#6) to the legs using four Washer Head Screws (#9) per Leg. See FIG.6.

14. Locate Leg Leveler(#13) And Screw Into per Leg. See FIG.6.



Contact Us 

Do NOT return this item.
Contact our friendly customer service department for help first.

US: cs.us@costway.com
UK: cs.uk@costway.com

Documents / Resources

GYMAX UY10001 Multi Game Table [pdf] User Manual
UY10001 Multi Game Table, UY10001, Multi Game Table, Game Table, Table

References

User Manual

Manuals+, Privacy Policy

This website is an independent publication and is neither affiliated with nor endorsed by any of the trademark owners. The "Bluetooth®" word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth
SIG, Inc. The "Wi-Fi®" word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Wi-Fi Alliance. Any use of these marks on this website does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement.

mailto:cs.us@costway.com
mailto:cs.uk@costway.com
https://manuals.plus/m/c9138057cb996d700c966a582c264788d6402bbb7573616770bb595106f84164
https://manuals.plus/m/c9138057cb996d700c966a582c264788d6402bbb7573616770bb595106f84164.pdf
https://manual.tools/?p=12538497#MTA0LjI4LjIwMi4xNzg7Ozs7
https://manuals.plus/
https://manuals.plus/privacy-policy

	GYMAX UY10001 Multi Game Table User Manual
	GYMAX UY10001 Multi Game Table
	Before You Start
	PARTS LIST
	ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
	Contact Us
	Documents / Resources
	References



